

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, MURSHIDABAD

Present : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (J.O.-WB01240),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

S.SI. No. 381 of 2025

Order No.6 dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person namely, Raju Mandal, if on bail, i.d. production, appearance of accused persons on court bail, production of accused persons namely Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadikuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Gani @ Ushman Gani and ER of WA in respect of accused Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused No. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Seikh (CS accused No. 32) and Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused No. 38) & Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15)

Four accused persons namely, Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadikuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Gani @ Ushman Gani are produced from Judicial Custody.

Out of 57 accused persons, forty-nine (49) accused including accused Raju Mandal on Court Bail are present before this Court by filing separate haziras along with their Ld. Counsel.

NER of WA in respect of accused Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused No. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Seikh (CS accused No. 32) and Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused No. 38) & Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15) has been received from the concerned P.S. with a prayer for time.

Ld. Counsel for the accused is present. Ld. P.P. for the State is present.

Heard both side. Perused the case record.

Considered. The time sought for stands **allowed**.

The concerned O/C is directed to execute the W.A. in respect of the accused namely, Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused No. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Seikh (CS accused No. 32) and Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused No. 38) & Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15) by the next date fixed positively.

To **19.07.2025** for appearance of the accused on court bail, production of accused namely, Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadikuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Gani @ Ushman Gani and ER of W.A. in respect of accused Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused No. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Seikh (CS accused No. 32) and Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused No. 38) & Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15).

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad