

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Sess. Sl. No. 381 of 2025

Order No.12, dated 04.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused **Najir Hossain @ Najir Sk (CS accused no. 3), Saruar Hossain @ Sarowar Hossain (CS accused no.10), Mosaraf Hossain (CS accused no. 13)**, if on bail, i.d. production, ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely, Md. Ajibur Rahaman (CS accused no. 7), Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused no. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Sk (CS accused no. 32), Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused no. 38) and Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15), **production of accused persons namely, Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadijuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Goni @ Ushman Goni** and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the defence as well as Ld. P.P. Murshidabad for the State are present.

Out of 57 accused persons four (04) accused persons namely, Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadijuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Goni @ Ushman Goni are produced from Berhampore Central Correctional Home through V.C.

Accused namely, Raju Mondal is absent by petition U/S 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the record.

Rest accused persons on Court Bail are absent without any steps.

No ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely, Md. Ajibur Rahaman (CS accused no. 7), Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused no. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Sk (CS accused no. 32), Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused no. 38) and Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15) have yet been received.

Issue reminder.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 04.05.2026, conveyed to this Court vide letter No. BBA/21/2026 dated 04.05.2026 and prayed for not to pass any adverse orders this day i.e. on 04.05.2026 in view of the West Bengal Legislative Assembly Election Result.

In the above circumstances, the case is adjourned for this day.

To 15.06.2026 for ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely, Md. Ajibur Rahaman (CS accused no. 7), Samiul Islam @ Samiul Haque (CS accused no. 22), Lokimuddin Sk @ Lokomuddin @ Nakibuddin Sk (CS accused no. 32), Saiful Sk @ Saiful Islam (CS accused no. 38) and Hazrat Ali @ Bhudev (CS accused no. 15), **production of accused persons namely, Hazrat Ali, Sadik Sk @ Sadijuzzaman, Abu Sufian @ Bhutal and Osman Goni @ Ushman Goni** and appearance of rest of the accused persons.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad